Page 165

OCTOBER 30, 13¢1

A Rogularl Ime=xing of the Mumicipal Council was held in the

Council Chambers, Municipal Haf LS g whichy | ewDoug
Highway, on Monday, October 30, i5¢1 at ?fﬁog;.m. ' 1as

PRESENT: Reeve Emmott in the Chair;
“ Councillors Clark, Drummond,
Harper, Hicks, Jamieson and
MacSoriey

ABSENT: Councillors Edwards and Prittie

Reverend E. G. (Oyers led in Opening Prayer,

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR JAMIESON,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR HICKS:

""That the Minutes of the meetings held
Cctober 10th, 16th, and 23rd, 1961, be
adopted as written and confirmed,"

CARRIED UNANJMOUSLY

COUNCILLOR EDWARDS ARRIVED AT THE MEETING.

1 imltcd weeew requestiog the oppocmmt{ of
58S Coun or the purpuse of presenting prelimjpary

plans of a proposed Multiple Family development on gfoptrty
described as Lot "0", Olocks 43/4L, D. L. 35, Plan 4526,

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR HICKS,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR CLARK:

"That a representative from this Company
be heard."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

Mr. Gillmore appeared and introduced Mr. Robert Harrisan,
Architect, and advised that Mr. Harrison would exptain the
proposal to Council,

Mr. Harrison then displayed plans of the development contemplated
and explained that the proposal Is to establish terraced

housing on the property in question. Mr. Harrison indicated

that between 55 and 53 such units would be provided at an
estimated cost of $10,000.00 each and that the total investment
in the development would be approximately $700,000.00.

Mr. Harrison pointed out that tho preposed deyelopment features,
among other things, » high degrec of privacy for the ogcupapts

in each unit.

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR JAMIESON,
SECONGED BY COUNCILLOR HICKS:

#That the application to rezone the
property inpquestion to_Multlpie Family
use be tabled for a period of one week



Page 166

and reports be submitted at that

time by the Planning Department on

the question of establishing row
housing on the subject property and
from the Engineering Department on

the matter of whether existing services
to the property could support the kind
of development contemplated.”

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

MOVED BY CUUNCILLOR EDWARDS,
SECONLED BY COUNCILLOR CLARK:

“That all of thce below Jisted cor-
respondence be received.”

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

Secretar Burnaby Art Socicty, wrote requesting permission to
use the ﬁunaccpal HalTT TCF a period of approximately 10 days
commencing Novembur 21, 1961, for the purpose of displaying
Art Exhibits in a similar fashion to that employed last year.

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR JAMIESON,
SECONUED 0Y COUNCTLLUR MacSORLEY:

"That permission be granted to the Qurnaby
Art Society to use the Municipal Hall for
the purpose stated during the period

ment ioned.”

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

Administrator, Burnaby Gencral Hespital,submitted a letter
€Xpressing tnc appreciation or the Hospital toard for the
manner in which recent paving and sidewalk works were
undertaken on Sunsct Strect between Smith Avenue and Ingleton
Avenue.

General Secretary, Local 23, Burnaby Civic Employees! Union,
submittcd o nutice that the Union Jusires o reopen alf of its
Agreements with the Corporation.

Mrs. Anne Schaefer submitted a lotter requesting permission to
make alterations to a building located at 5620 Hastings Street.

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR JAMIESONM,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR MacSORLEY:

"That the letter be reccived and the
request contained therein deferred
pending consideration of |tem No. 3 of
the Municipal Manager's f{uport this
evening.

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

MOVED UY COUMCILLOR CLARK,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS:

"That the Ceuncil now resolve itself
into Committee of the wholel®

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY



Page 167

REPORT OF TRAFFIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

(1) Provincial Safety Conference.

The Committee recommended that Mr. D. Mills be authorized to
attend both the 19€1 Safety Conference being held in Vancouver
between November 10th and November 1lth and also the Pre-

Conference Traffic Safety Workshop on November 15th, as the
delegate from this Municipality.

The Committee added that the registration fee for the
Comference itself is $10.00 and for the Workshop, $5.00.

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR MacSORLEY,
SECONCED BY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS:

"That Mr. Mills be authorized to attend
both of the functions mentioned in the
report of thc Traffic Safety Committee
and further, that the two fees listed be
paid."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

{2) Rumblc Struat and Puller Avepus.

The Committee reported that investigation of a request for a
school c¢rossing at the above noted ?ocation Indicated that
though such an installation is not warrented at this time, it
would be within a2 year or so.

The Committee recommended:

(a} That a school crossing be installed on Rumble Street at the
west crosswalk of Buller Avenue; o

(b) That the said west crosgwalk be painted;

{¢) That advance warning pavement symbols be painted on
Rumble Street east and west of the crossing;

(d} That the Principal of Clinton Street school be requested
to consider the institution of a School Patrol at the new
crossing.

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR MacSORLEY,
SECONGED BY COUNCILLOR JAMIESON:

nThat the recommendation of the Commjttee
be adopted.

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

MUNIC I PAL MANAGER -- REPORT NO. 5%, 19€l.

(1) Tax Sale - Lot 23, DBlock 50, D. L. 189 (Thompson) .

he Manager reported that monies paid by the above noted aon
lropertygtaxesphad. through inadvertence on the part of a
collection agent for the Corporation, been applied on tge
wrong property, with the result that another lot owned by Mr.
Thompson {to which he intenced that the monies so paid be
credited) had been sold at the 1501 Tax Sale to a Mr. Frank
Weisberger,



Page 168

The Manager pointed out that had the payments been applied as
Mr. Thompson intended, the delinguent taxes would have been
paid and the property not sold at the 19€1 Tax Sale.

The Manager also advised that Secticn 405(2) of the Municipal
Act provides authority for Council to refund monies paid by 2
tax sale purchaser if, during the period atlowed for redemption,
a manifest errcr is found.

The Manager recommended that Council pass the necessary
resolution toc permit the return ¢f the monies paid by the
tax sale purchaser, Mr. Weisberger, and to permit the
Treasurer to rocinstate the proporty in guestion (the above
described Lot 23} tc the property tax roll.

MOVED DY COUNCILLOR EDW.LRDS,
SECONCED OY COUNCILLOA JAMIESON:

"That the recommendation of the Manager
be adopted.t

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

{2) Pruvincial Civil bDefence Rescuw Course #9.

The Manager rucommendod that Lieutenant H. McDonald of the Fire
Department be authorized to attend the above noted Course which
is being held at the Provincial itescue Schocol in Vancouver
between Movember Cth and 17th, 1..1.

MOVED CY COUNCILLOR CLAK,
SECONDED B\ COUNCILLOR HARPER:

“That the rccommendation if thoe Manager
be adopted.*

CARRIED
AGAINST ~ COUNCILLOR
HICKS

(3) Request to repair building at 502u Hastings Street

[Schacfery,

The Manager submitted 2 report on a rcquest of the above notec
{refercnce to which is made earlier in thase Minutes)
describing the concition of the building proposed to be
renuvated and sctting out the vicws of the various Departments
with respect to the reguest at hand. He added that Mrs.
Schaefer has been made aware on several occasions since May
19G1 of the problems in conncetion with the subject building
but has never made any formal application for the propesed
alterations.

The Manoger recommendced that the request of Mrs. Schaefer be
denied because of the situation in regerd to the present
condition of the building, the Hastings Street Widening By-Law,
the Building By-Law, and a recuircment of the Health Department
concerning the need for a sewer connection.

MOVED 3Y COUNCTLION DaVIMMOND,
SECOMDIu vy COULSILLOR CLARK:

#That this motter be *ab'ed for a period

of onc week.?
CARRIED
AGAINST - COUNCILLORS
JAMITESON & MacSORLEY.



Page 169

(LY Still Creek Right-of-wWay.

The Manager reported that in 1944 the Greater Vancouv
Sewerage and Drainage District compiled a right-of-wa?rplan
for that portion of Still Creek located in Burnaby; which plan

was accepted by the then Council and sub i
the Land Registry Office. sequently deposited in

He advised that the District has now Indicated that no formal
agreements were entered into to grant easements to the District

over the following five parcels of land which are owned by the
Corporation:

(a) g.Oll ?gre portion of €} Lot 7, Block 1, Plan 6724,

§b) tot 18, Plan 3702, D. L. 74

c) 0.16 acre portion of Lot 3, Plan 6721, D. L. 74
(d) 2 acre portion of Lot 17, Plan 3702, D. L. 74
(e} Balance of Block “A" Sketch 5382, 0. L. 74

The Manager recommended that Councll authorize the execution
of the necessary docgments granting the required eascments for
2 nomlnal consideration of $1.00 each,

MOVED BY COURCILLOR HICKS,
SECONDED QY COUNCILLOR JAMIESON:

“That the recommendation of the Manager
be adopted.®

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

The Manager reported that the Greater Vancouver Water District
has indicated that it is prepared tc relocate a Gauge House
from its present position at 10th Avenue and Newcombe Street to
a location on Lot 2U, Block 3, D. L. 25, Plan 1169 (north-west
corner of Newcombe Street and 10th Avenue), as shown on
Engineering Drawing No. L.130.

He added that the said Lot 2U is owned by the Corporation and
that part of it is to be used in connection with the widening
and construction of Newcombe Strect. He also advised that the
cost of relocating the Gauge House would be assumed by the
Water District.

The Manager recommended that Council authorize the relocation
of the Gauge House, as outlined in the report.

MOVED BY CUUNCILLOR HARPER,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR MacSORLEY:

“That the recommendation of the Manager
be adopted."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

(6) New Headguarters Duilding - Public Library.

The Manager submitted a tabulation of ;enqers recelved for
the construction of the above noted building, as follows:




Page 170

Wl THOUT FUTURE ¥WiTH FUTURE

COMPANY TENDER NO. READING ROOM REACTNG RGOM
FRANK STANZEL CORSTRUCTION LTD. ] $ 177,632.00 5§ 105,456.00
pP. B. Foa’h & CO. 2 162,350.00 169,950.00
TURNBULL & GALE CONSTR., CO. LTD. 3 175,003.00 1:2,560.00
SORENSON CONSTRUCTION CO, LTD. 4 165,423.00 177,423.00
GEO. BORN CONSTRUCTION LTD. 5 164, 454,00 V71, 746,00
LICKLEY, JOHNSON, PALMER CONSTRUCTION 6 163,153.00 171,032.00
J. OLUND CONSTRUCTION LTD. 7 165,034,00 173,134.00
HOWE CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD. 8 162,620.00 170,351.00
M. & C. CONTRACTORS LTD. 3 150,362.00

$158,362.00

plus 7,750.0C 166,112.00

INTERNATIONAL CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD. 10 162,730.00

$162,780.00

plus 7,937.00

170,777.00



Page 171

He pointed out that the bid of thc lowest tenderer

- » * * * 5 *
Contractors Limited, Is in an amount which is ap réc?ablyc
higher than that originally estimated by the Arcﬁitect engaged
to design the building in question. He pointed out that the

total estimated cost of the project, usin
is as follows: Jeet, g the lowest tender,

(a) Tender - M. & C.Contractors Limited - $ 166,112.00
(b} Architect's and Consultant's fees = 11,100.00
{c) Furnishings =~ 11,000.00
(d} Landscaping « 1,500.00

$ 109,712.00

LESS: Grant from Public Library
Commission = 1,000.00

$ 188,712.00

LESS: Municipal portion of primary

electrical service = 2,900.00

$ 165,812.00

The Manager alsc pointed out that Council on August 7th had

proved pretiminary estimates for the project In question in
the amount of $153,000.00 and, on August 21st, the Departuwent
of Municipal Affairs indicated that it was prepared to
recommend approval of our application to appropriate this
amount from our Tax Sale Moneys Trust Account,

The Manager recommended:

{a) That the tender of M. & €. Contractors Limited in the
amount of $16€,112.00 for the construction of the new
Headgquarters Building for the Public Library be accepted;

(b} That the total estimated cost of the project -$185,512.00 =
be approved;

(c) That application be made to the Department of Municipal
Affairs for approval to appropriate an additional amount
of $32,012.00 from our Tax Sale Moneys Trust Account;

(d) That the project be included in the forthcoming Winter
Works Incentive Programme.

The Manager further advised that representatives of the Library
Board would be in attendance at thc meeting this evening to
support the foregoing recommendation.

MOVED DY COUNCILLOR HARPER,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS:

"That the delegation from the Library
Board be heard."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

COUNCILLOR PRITTIE ARRIVED AT THE MEETING.



Page 172

Mr. G. Joncs, Chief Librarian for the Goard, spoke and pointed
out that the tencder call included an item for the completion of
a future reading room ~ cost $7,750.00. Mr, Jones stressed
that completion of this room concurrently with the construction
of the Library would result in a substontial saving. He added
that an item for hecat ducts was also included in the tender
call,

Mr. Jenes also stated thot the low tenderer had a good
financial standing and had built other public buildings.

REEVE EMMOTT VACATED THE CHAIR.
ACTING REEVE MacSORLEY ASSUMED IT.

MOVED DY REEVE EMMOTT,
SECONDED OY COUNCILLOR PRITTIE:

"That the four rccommendations contained

in the obove report of the Municipal Manager
be adopted and further, that all proceeds
received by the Municipality through its
participotion in the Winter Works Incentive
Progromme be returned tc the Tax Sale Moneys
Account, with all of the four recommendations
plus the matter of returning monies to the
Tax Sale Monoys Account being subject to the
approval of the Department of Municipal Affairs
to appropriate an additiconal amount of
$32,012,u0 from the Tax Sale Moneys Account.!

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

REEVE EMMOTT RETURNEC TU THE CHAIR.

MOVED CY CCUCILLOR JANTESUN,
SECOMBED BY COV'CILLGR CLARK:

“"That where approvol has cecen jranted
by the Council to any Municipal Agency
for a spucifivd tendur call, no change
be made in such call without the
eXpPress approval of thc Council.”

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

(7) Municipal Manager submitted a rcport prepared by the
Medical Hae'th Officer covering the activities of his
Department for the month of September, 1S€1,

(S) The Managcer submitted a report of the Social Service
Administratur outlining cost and statistical comparisons
pertaining to Jirect Social Allowance disbursements for
selected months in 1960 as opposed te the same months in
15¢1.

MOVED 0Y CUUNCILLOR CLARK,
SECONGED DY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS:

"That both of *he above reports be
received."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY



Page 173

(9) Estimates,

The Manager submitted a report of the Municipal Enagi
covering Special Estimates of Work in the togai a;g;giegf
$1,200.00 recommending that they Le approved.

MOVED DY COUNCILLOR HARPER,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR MacSORLEY:

“That the recommendation of the Mana
be adopted.® ger

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

(10} Appropriations.

The Manager submitted a report of the Municipal Engineer
covering Works Appropriations to December 31, 1961 in the
total amount of $39(,200.00 recommending that they be approved.

MOVED 0BY COUNCILLOR PRITTIE,
SECUGNDED LY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS:

"That the recommendation of the Manager
be adopted.®

CARRLED UNANIMOUSLY

(11} Strewt Lights,

The Manager submitted a report of the Municipal Engineer
covering certain strect light installations recommending that
these installations be made, as follows:

(1) Elgin Placec on last pole.

(2) €th Street at Mayfield Avenuc (Last pole on 6th Street).
(3) OCracmar Street on last pole.

(4) N.E. Corner Lakeview and Lane adjacent to St. Matthews
United Church.

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR MacSURLEY,
SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR DRUMMOND:

#That the recommendation of the Manager
be adopted.”

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR PRITTIE:

UThat the Committee now rise and report.”

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

THE COUNCIL RECONVENED.

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR HARPER
SECONDED OY COUNC!LLéR MacSORLEY:

“That the report of the Committee be

now adopted.*
CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY



Page 174

MOVED CY COUNCILLOR PRITTIE,
SECUNDED DY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS:

"That whereas W. & A. Thumpson are the

owners in fee simple of Lot 23, Block 50,

D. L. 109,

AND WHEREAS the said Lot 23 was sold for
delinguent taxes at a tax sale held on
Septembor 3uth, 1961 to Frank Weisberger

of 77& East 3Jth Avenue, in the City of
Vancouver, in the Frovince of Oritish
Columbia, for the sum of $365,20 of which

sum $70.7¢ reprosented delinguent taxes

and interest

AND WHEREAS it appcars that the said W. &

4. Thompson made payments tu the lank of

Nova Scotia, Sperling Avenue and Hastings
Street Cranch, as agent for the Municipality,
on July 5th, i9€1 and on August loth, 19€1

of $35.00 and $20.00 respectively

AND WHEREAS the said W. & A. Thompsaon directed
that the sai: payments shouid be applied to
the taxes owing upon the said Lot 23

AND WHEREAS by inadvertence the said payments
were applied to the taxes owing upon Lots

20 and 21, Clock 50, D. L. 109, of which the
said W. & A. Thompson are also the owners in
fec simple

AND WHEREAS if t+ -1 payments had been
co,rectty app!red the said Lot 23 would not
have been sold at tax sale.

AND WHEREAS Council dcems that o manifest
error had therefore becn made in the
proceedings gprior to the tax sale of Lot 23
AND WHEREAS notice of tax sale has not yet
been filed in the Land degistry Office

AND WHEREAS the period allowed for redemption
of the said Lot 23 has not expired

THEREFURE 3€ T RESGLVED THAT pursuent to
sub-rection (2) of Scction 405 of the Municipal
Act:

1. The purchase price of $3(5.20 paid by the
said Frank Weisberger for the said Lot 23
b:.. returned to him with interest at the
rate of six (C%) per cent per annum, and

2. Tre taxes upon the said Lot 23, as they
appeared uoon the rcal property tax rotl
pr or to the said tax sale on September
30 b, 1981, be restored to the said roll."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

THE REEVE DECLARED A RECESS AT 0:55 P.M.

THE COUNCIL RECONVENED AT 9:05 P.M.
MOVED BY COUMEEI D7 HUs=~QORLFY |

SEuveuel LY COUNCILLOW ra.T7T o

“That the “ouncil resolve into Committee
of the Whoe'e to consider “"OURNADGY TOWN
PLANNING OY -LAW 1940, AMENDMENT DY-LAW
NO. 10, 136"

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY



Page 175

This By-Law provides for the following rezoning:

FROM RESIDENTIAL TWO-FAMILY TO LIGHT INDUSTRIAL

17 acre portion of Lot "al, Block
0. L. 73, Plan 17737, >

Mr, F. H. 01§§n and Mr. J. E. Saunders submitted a letter
reiterating the views of the Tcsidents in the area adjoining
the property in question.

Planning Director submitted a report on the subject rezoning

advising that ghg Enyinecring Department had aupplied the
Follownn? preliminary estimates of rcquired services as a

result of an application to subdivide the said Lot "A";
Road and Surfacc Works = $23,050.00
Sewers and Storm Drains - $31,623.00
TOTAL - $55,473.00
R

The Planning Director further advised that the Department of
Public Works for the Province has recently indicated:

{a) That it is still opposed to the extension of Woodsworth
Street between Westminster Lvenue and Willingdon Avenue;

{b) That an sast-west through street connection might Le
provided bctween Westminster iwvenue and Willingdon Avenue,
and possibly west of Willingdon 4Avenue to Carleton Avenue,
but that further consideration would have to be given the
matter of alignment;

(c) That it does not wish to have 2 north-south road allowance
between the Drive~in Theatre site and jts own holdings to
the west;

{d) That its endeavour to have the Westminster Avenue diversion
allowance shared equally between the Cemetery Company and
the Provincial Government along the west boundary of the
Cemetery property has not been fruitful;

(e} That the proposed siting of a new building addition to
the Vocational Institute has bcen altered so that the
Westminster Avenue diversion can be carried sguth of
Woodsworth Strect without conflict with building develop=
ment,

On the question of traffic ramifications of the Drive-in
Theatre proposal, the Planning Director advised that the
Department of Highways feels:

(1) That the proposed development would necessitate the
installation of a left turn slot at Grandview-Douglas
Highway and Wesi.i..t.r ‘verue and that the d§vgleper§
should be prepared to defray tne cost of providing this
traffic improvoment;

(2) That the screen location will be a traffic hazard to
westbound traffic on the hivhway unless it is located
s0 as to not be visibl . to Highway users.

Robert R. Maitland and Company, Barrigtgrs and So!icitors, .
represent ing odcon Theacres (B. ¢.) Limited, supmntted a furrhc.
letter requesting a (0 day deferment on the subject rezoning.




Page 176

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR JAMIESON,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR PRITTIE:

"That all of the above three items of
correspondence be received."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR CLARK:

"That the subject rezoning be tabled
for a period of 60 days."

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR JAMIESON,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR CLARK:

“"That the preceding Motion be amended
by changing the number ‘60' to '30'.

CARRIED
AGAINST -COUNCILLORS
PRITTIE AND HARPER

The first Motion, as amended, was then put and it was Carried
with Councillors Prittie, Harper and Hicks against.

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR JAMIESON,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR MacSORLEY:

"That the Committee rise and report
progress.’

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY
THE COUNCIL RECONVENLD.

MOVED COY COUNCILLOR PRITTIE,
SECONDED BY COUNC!LLOR JAMIESON:

"That "GURNABY TOWN PLANNING BY-LAW 1943,
AMENDMENT BY-LAW NO. 12, 1961" be now
reconsidered.”

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR PRITTIE,
SECONDED 8Y COUNCILLOR DRUMMOND:

"That YDBURNABY TOWN PLANNING BY-LAW 194G,
AMEMDMEI'T BY~-LAW NC. 12, 19CI" be now
finally adopted, signed by the Reeve and
Clerk and the Corporate Seal be affixed
thereto."

AGAINST - COUNCILLORS CLARK,
DRUMMOND, EDWARDS, HARPER, HICKS,
JAMIESON, MacSORLEY & PRITTIE

MOTION LOST.
It was underctnod by r~en~*i that a n~ Pv-lLaw would be

prepared in place ~7 the one just defeated and that it won'“
be submitted for its initial readings next Mond>y ool..ing.



Page 177

MOVED 0Y COUNCILLOR PRITTIE,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR HARPER:

"That "BURNLDY TOWN PLANNING DY-LAW 1948,

AMENDMENT DY-LAW NO. 11, 136)n
reconsiderced.® s, 1361 be now

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY
MOVED OY COUNCILLOR PRITTIE,
SECONDED OY COUNCILLOR HARPER:
"That "BURNABY TOWN PLANNING DY-LAW 194G,
AMENDMENT OY-LAW NU. 11, T9€1" be now finally

adopted, signed by the leeve and Clerk and
the Corporate Seal be affixed thereto.”

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY
MOVED 0Y CUUNCILLOR JAMIESON,
SECUNCED BY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS:
That teave be given to introduce
YBURNADY EXPRUPRIATION DY-LAW, 1961
and that it be read a First Time.*
CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY
MOVED BY CUUNCILLOR JAMIESUN,
SECONLCED BV COUNCILLOR EDWARDS:
"That the fiy~Law De read a Second Time.®
CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY
MOVED 0Y COUNCILLOR JAMIESCN,
SECUNDED CY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS:

"That the Council resolve intc Committee
of thc Wholc to consider the By-Law.'

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

MOVED GY COUNCILLOR JAMIESOW,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS:

“That the Comiittee risc and report the
Oy~! o complete.”

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

THE COUNCIL RECONVENED,

MOVED 0Y COUICILLOR JAMIESON,
SECGNDED DY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS:

#That the rorort of the Committee be
adoptodt.t

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY



Paze 170

MOVED CY COUNCILLOR JAMIESON,
SECONCED CY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS:

"That "QURNAGCY EXPROPRIATIUCN CY-LAW, 1961¢
be now read a Third Time."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

MOVED BY COUWNCILLOR PRITTIE,
SECUNGED BY COUNCILLUR JAMIESON:

“That lcave Le given to introduce '"BURNADY
BUDGET AUTHURIZATION BY-LAW 1901, AMENDMENT
CY-taw, 15C1" and that it be read a First
Time."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

MOVED CY COUMCILLOR PRITTIE,
SECUNTED 3Y COUNCILLOR JAMIESON:

"That the OCy-Low be read 3 Second Time.®

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

MOVED CY COUNCILLOR PRITTILE,
SECONCED 3Y COUNCILLOR EDWARDS:

YThat the Council resolve into Committee
of the Wholu tu consider the Dy-Law.®

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

MOVED 0Y COUNCILLOR PRITTIE,
SECUNGED CY COUNCILLUR JAMIESON:

“FThat the Committee risc and report the
By-Law complote.

CARRIED
AGAINST - COUNCILLORS
DRUMMOND & CLARK

THE COUNCIL RECONVENED.

MOVED CY COUNCILLOR PRITTIE,
SECONGED LY COUNCILLOR JAMIESON:

“That the report of the Committee be
adopted.”

CARRIED
AGAINST - COUNCILLORS
DRUMMOND & CLARK.

MOVED COY COUNCILLOR PRITTIE,
SECORNDED 0Y COUNCILLOR JAMIESON:

"That "BURMNILY CUDGET AUTHORIZATION DY-LAW
1961, AMENUMENT OY-LAW, 15(1" be now read
a Third Time. "

CAIRIED UNANIMTUSLY

MUVED DY CCUMCILLOR MacSoilLEY,
SECONCED BY COUNCILLOR PRITTIE:

“That leave bLe given tou introduce "BURNABY
STREET ANG TWiFFIC {Y-LAY, 1401" and that it

bu read i ime. v
v read a First Time CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY



Page 179

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR MacSURLEY,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR HICKS:

"That the bGy-Law be recad a Second Time."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

MOVED BY CUUNCILLOR MacSGRLEY,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR HICKS:

“That the Council resolve intu Committee
of the whole to counsider the By-Law."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

MOVED 0OY COUMNCILLOR MacSORLEY,
SECONDED CY COUNCILLOR HICKS:

"That this By-Law be tabled for a
period of one week and further, that
the Municipal Solicitor be Jdirected to
submit a complete report sctting out
his views on this By-Law at that time."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR MacSJRLEY,
SECONGED CY COUNCILLOR HICKS:

“That the Committee risc and report
progress."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

THE COUNCIL RECONVENED.

The Meeting then adjourned until Monday, November Gth, 196Gl
at 7:30 p.m.

Confirmed:

Certified, Correct.

)/
%/// A

2 T TTERK






